900640719 09/01/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM671689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900638697	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		08/20/2021	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LabVantage Solutions, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA LabVantage Solutions Limited	
Street Address:	265 Davidson Avenue, Suite 220	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2816026	LABVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2826800	SQL*LIMS
Registration Number:	4578762	LABVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mmarsh@orrick.com, ipprosecution@orrick.com
Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN ST., SUITE 1100
Address Line 2: IP PROSECUTION DEPT
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 34313

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Michelle M. MarshSIGNATURE:/Michelle M. Marsh/DATE SIGNED:09/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=LabVantage - TM US - Release of Security Interest 4151-4160-4913 v.1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0553

900640719

source=LabVantage - TM US - Release of Security Interest 4151-4160-4913 v.1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0554

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective the <u>20</u> day of August, 2021 by Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., with a business address of 6011 Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039 ("Goldman Sachs").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Goldman Sachs, as Collateral Agent, in a GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of December 29, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 5703, Frames 0749-0756, acquired a security interest from LABVANTAGE SOLUTIONS, INC. and LABVANTAGE SOLUTIONS LIMITED, respectively, a Republic of Cyprus corporation and limited liability company ("Labvantage"), in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Agreement was and is extinguished.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Goldman Sachs agrees as follows:

Goldman Sachs hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the Trademarks attached hereto as Schedule A, and hereby extinguishes the Security Agreement in its entirety.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., Collateral Agent

Title: Justin Betzen

Date: 08-20-2021

4151-4160-4913.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0555

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LABVANTAGE	2816026	February 24, 2004
SQL*LIMS	2826800	March 30, 2004
LABVANTAGE	4578762	August 5, 2014

4151-4160-4913.1

RECORDED: 08/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0556